cui.com
date 06/24/2014
page 1 of 9
SERIES:  AMT11 │ DESCRIPTION:  MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER
FEATURES
• patented capacitive ASIC technology
• low power consumption
• incremental resolutions up to 4096 PPR

cui.com
date 06/24/2014 │ page 3 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: AMT11 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER
PART NUMBER KEY
For customers that prefer a specific AMT11 configuration, please reference the custom configuration key below.
AMT11XX - XXXX - XXXX - X
Quadrature
Resolution (PPR):
0048
0096
0100
0125
0192
0200
0250
0256
0384
0400
0500
0512
0768
0800
1000
1024
1600
2000
2048
4096
Sleeve Bore Diameter:
2000 = 2 mm
3000 = 3 mm
3175 = 3.175 mm (1/8”)
4000 = 4 mm
4760 = 4.76 mm (3/16”)
5000 = 5 mm
6000 = 6 mm
6350 = 6.35 mm (1/4”)
8000 = 8 mm
SKIT = 8 sleeve kit
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
Base Number
AMT11-V KITS
In order to provide maximum flexibility for our customers, the AMT11 series is provided in kit form standard.  This allows the user to implement the encoder
into a range of applications using one sku#, reducing engineering and inventory costs.
SLEEVES
2mm 3mm 1/8 inch
(3.175mm) 4mm 3/16 inch
(4.76mm) 5mm 6mm 1/4 inch
(6.35mm) 8mm
Light Sky
Blue Orange Purple Gray Yellow Green Red Snow Blue
BASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL CBASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL C
Output Signals:
S = CMOS Voltage
Q = Quadrature Line Driver
AMT11XX-V
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
Output Signals:
S = CMOS Voltage
Q = Quadrature Line Driver
ORDERING GUIDE
Mounting Base:
S = Standard
W= Wide
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 06/24/2014 │ page 4 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: AMT11 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER
B
79 5 3
SCALE 4 : 1
13
14 12 10 8 6 4 2
11
DETAIL B
115
14
13
16
SCALE 4 : 1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
SECTION A-A
17
AA
ENCODER INTERFACE
PINOUT CONNECTOR
Function
# AMT112S AMT112Q AMT113S AMT113Q
1 TX_ENC+ TX_ENC+ RX_ENC+ RX_ENC+
2 RX_ENC+ RX_ENC+ TX_ENC+ TX_ENC+
3 N/A N/A N/A N/A
4 GND GND GND GND
5 N/A N/A N/A N/A
6 +5 V +5 V +5 V +5 V
7 N/A N/A N/A N/A
8 B+ B+ B+ B+
9 N/A B- N/A B-
10 A+ A+ A+ A+
11 N/A A- N/A A-
12 Z+ Z+ Z+ Z+
13 N/A Z- N/A Z-
14 MCLRB MCLRB MCLRB MCLRB
15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
16 N/A N/A N/A N/A
17 N/A N/A N/A N/A
AMT112S & AMT112Q AMT113S & AMT113Q
Mating Connector:
Samtec ISDF-07-D-L
Mating Connector:
JAE FI-W17S
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 06/24/2014 │ page 5 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: AMT11 │ DESCRIPTION: MODULAR INCREMENTAL ENCODER
15.33 0.604
15.30 0.602R 0.61015.49
28.58 1.125
37.39 1.472